

BRUNER, COOPER and ZUCK, INC.
188 EAST SIMMONS ST.
GALESBURG, IL 61401

TABULATION OF BIDS

DATE: 12/15/17 PROJECT: Reroute forcemain Forest Ridge Sub
 TIME: 10:00 AM OWNER: Spoon Valley Lake Sanitary Dist
 WITNESS: NAS PROJECT #: 2012239

				BIDDER NAME :	G. A. Rich	Legacy Corp of IL	Laverdiere Construction	Needham Excavating	Walker Excavating	Gunther Underground, div UCM	Miller Trucking & Excavating				
				BIDDER ADDRESS :	P.O. Box 50	16322 Barstow Road	4055 W. Jackson Street	17470 701th Avenue	3222 W Farmington Rd.	816 North Henderson Street	3303 John Deere Road				
				CITY/STATE/ZIP :	Deer Creek, IL 61733	East Moline, IL 61244	Macomb, IL 61455	Walcott, IA 52773	Peoria, IL 61604	Galesburg, IL 61401	Silvis, IL 61282				
				BID GUARANTEE :	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND				
ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	APPROVED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID - DIRECTIONAL DRILL FORCE MAIN															
1	8" FORCE MAIN DIRECTIONAL DRILL	FT	16,400			\$36.00	\$590,400.00	\$50.00	\$820,000.00	\$47.00	\$770,800.00	\$43.90	\$719,960.00	\$56.38	\$924,632.00
2	8" D.I. 90° BEND	EA	8			573.00	4,584.00	400.00	3,200.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,025.00	8,200.00	492.20	3,937.60
3	8" D.I. 45° BEND	EA	7			541.00	3,787.00	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00	990.00	6,930.00	462.30	3,236.10
4	8" D.I. 22 1/2° BEND	EA	1			532.00	532.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00	990.00	990.00	454.25	454.25
5	TRACER WIRE	FT	16,400			1.15	18,860.00	0.75	12,300.00	0.50	8,200.00	0.25	4,100.00	0.56	9,184.00
6	IN LINE CLEANOUT	EA	21			7,330.00	153,930.00	3,000.00	63,000.00	5,800.00	121,800.00	6,440.00	135,240.00	6,752.80	141,808.80
7	8" R.W. GATE VALVE	EA	21			1,694.00	35,574.00	1,325.00	27,825.00	1,750.00	36,750.00	2,730.00	57,330.00	1,437.50	30,187.50
8	AIR RELEASE MANHOLE	EA	8			8,910.00	71,280.00	8,500.00	68,000.00	8,600.00	68,800.00	7,755.00	62,040.00	7,940.75	63,526.00
9	CONCRETE DIAMOND CASTING	EA	50			1,094.00	54,700.00	500.00	25,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	958.00	47,900.00	269.48	13,474.00
10	FORCE MAIN TESTING	L.S.	1			16,400.00	16,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	2,787.88	2,787.88
11	TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.	390			80.00	31,200.00	29.00	11,310.00	35.00	13,650.00	55.35	21,586.50	31.77	12,390.30
12	AGGREGATE PAVEMENT PATCH	S.Y.	30			40.00	1,200.00	25.00	750.00	20.00	600.00	15.50	465.00	7.74	232.20
13	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH	S.Y.	400			63.00	25,200.00	40.00	16,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	104.50	41,800.00	59.51	23,804.00
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH	S.Y.	15			148.00	2,220.00	100.00	1,500.00	200.00	3,000.00	137.50	2,062.50	138.00	2,070.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	415			15.00	6,225.00	10.00	4,150.00	10.00	4,150.00	8.20	3,403.00	5.18	2,149.70
16	NEW MANHOLE AT S.T.P.	EA	1			4,385.00	4,385.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	4,447.05	4,447.05
17	LIFT STATION #1 REHABILITATION	L.S.	1			147,058.00	147,058.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	146,579.73	146,579.73
18	LIFT STATION #1 ELECTRICAL	L.S.	1			33,600.00	33,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,504.00	37,504.00	31,749.73	31,749.73
19	LIFT STATION #6 REHABILITATION	L.S.	1			58,297.00	58,297.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	42,150.00	42,150.00	44,145.99	44,145.99
20	LIFT STATION #6 ELECTRICAL	L.S.	1			13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,830.00	16,830.00	18,610.83	18,610.83
21	ABANDON EXISTING LAKE FORCE MAIN	L.S.	1			12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	5,090.00	5,090.00	2,132.10	2,132.10
22	HYDRO EXCAVATING EXISTING UTILITIES	EA	124			191.00	23,684.00	250.00	31,000.00	200.00	24,800.00	203.50	25,234.00	1.00	124.00
23	EROSION CONTROL & PROTECTION	L.S.	1			7,000.00	7,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	5,816.21	5,816.21
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L.S.	1			10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
25	SURFACE RESTORATION	L.S.	1			12,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
26	SEEDING	L.S.	1			5,600.00	5,600.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	1,380.00	1,380.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26					\$1,568,000.00	*as corrected \$1,343,216.00	\$1,398,735.00	\$1,425,050.00	\$1,445,890.00	*as corrected \$1,492,884.97	NO BID	NO BID			

DATE: 12/15/17 PROJECT: Reroute Foreceman Forest Ridge Sub
 TIME: 10:00 AM OWNER: SVLSD
 WITNESS: NAS PROJECT #: 2012239

				BIDDER NAME :	G. A. Rich	Legacy Corp of IL	Laverdiere Construction	Needham Excavating	Walker Excavating	Gunther Underground, div UCM	Miller Trucking & Excavating				
				BIDDER ADDRESS :	P.O. Box 50	16322 Barstow Road	4055 W. Jackson Street	17470 701th Avenue	3222 W Farmington Rd.	816 North Henderson Street	3303 John Deere Road				
				CITY/STATE/ZIP :	Deer Creek, IL 61733	East Moline, IL 61244	Macomb, IL 61455	Walcott, IA 52773	Peoria, IL 61604	Galesburg, IL 61401	Silvis, IL 61282				
				BID GUARANTEE :	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND				
ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	APPROVED UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ALTERNATE BID - OPEN CUT FORCE MAIN															
1	8" FORCE MAIN OPEN CUT	FT	11,022			\$31.00	\$341,682.00	NO BID		\$31.00	\$341,682.00	\$31.60	\$348,295.20	\$31.09	\$342,673.98
2	8" FORCE MAIN DIRECTION	FT	5,378			50.00	268,900.00	NO BID		50.00	268,900.00	53.75	289,067.50	66.13	355,647.14
3	PIPE TRNSITION FITTING	EA	54			899.00	48,546.00	NO BID		600.00	32,400.00	420.00	22,680.00	115.00	6,210.00
4	8" D.I. 90° BEND	EA	8			573.00	4,584.00	NO BID		500.00	4,000.00	1,025.00	8,200.00	492.20	3,937.60
5	8" D.I. 45° BEND	EA	7			541.00	3,787.00	NO BID		500.00	3,500.00	990.00	6,930.00	462.30	3,236.10
6	8" D.I. 22 1/2° BEND	EA	1			532.00	532.00	NO BID		500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	454.25	454.25
7	TRACER WIRE	FT	16,400			0.75	12,300.00	NO BID		0.50	8,200.00	0.25	4,100.00	0.56	9,184.00
8	IN LINE CLEANOUT	EA	21			7,330.00	153,930.00	NO BID		5,800.00	121,800.00	6,440.00	135,240.00	6,752.80	141,808.80
9	8" R.W. GATE VALVE	EA	21			1,694.00	35,574.00	NO BID		1,750.00	36,750.00	2,730.00	57,330.00	1,437.50	30,187.50
10	AIR RELEASE MANHOLE	EA	8			8,910.00	71,280.00	NO BID		8,600.00	68,800.00	7,755.00	62,040.00	7,940.75	63,526.00
11	CONCRETE DIAMOND CASTING	EA	50			1,094.00	54,700.00	NO BID		50.00	2,500.00	958.00	47,900.00	269.48	13,474.00
12	FORCE MAIN TESTING	EA	1			16,400.00	16,400.00	NO BID		7,500.00	7,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	2,787.88	2,787.88
13	TRENCH BACKFILL	L.S.	780			135.00	105,300.00	NO BID		35.00	27,300.00	55.35	43,173.00	31.77	24,780.60
14	AGGREGATE PAVEMENT PATCH	C.Y.	60			40.00	2,400.00	NO BID		10.00	600.00	15.50	930.00	7.74	464.40
15	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH	S.Y.	800			63.00	50,400.00	NO BID		50.00	40,000.00	104.50	83,600.00	59.51	47,608.00
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH	S.Y.	30			148.00	4,440.00	NO BID		200.00	6,000.00	137.50	4,125.00	138.00	4,140.00
17	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	830			15.00	12,450.00	NO BID		10.00	8,300.00	8.20	6,806.00	5.18	4,299.40
18	NEW MANHOLE AT S.T.P.	EA	1			4,385.00	4,385.00	NO BID		4,000.00	4,000.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	4,447.05	4,447.05
19	LIFT STATION #1 REHABILITATION	L.S.	1			147,058.00	147,058.00	NO BID		160,000.00	160,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	146,579.73	146,579.73
20	LIFT STATION #1 ELECTRICAL	L.S.	1			33,600.00	33,600.00	NO BID		30,000.00	30,000.00	37,504.00	37,504.00	31,749.73	31,749.73
21	LIFT STATION #6 REHABILITATION	L.S.	1			58,297.00	58,297.00	NO BID		55,000.00	55,000.00	42,150.00	42,150.00	44,145.99	44,145.99
22	LIFT STATION #6 ELECTRICAL	L.S.	1			13,500.00	13,500.00	NO BID		16,000.00	16,000.00	16,830.00	16,830.00	18,610.83	18,610.83
23	ABANDON EXISTING LAKE FORCE MAIN	L.S.	1			12,000.00	12,000.00	NO BID		7,700.00	7,700.00	5,090.00	5,090.00	2,132.10	2,132.10
24	HYDRO EXCAVATING EXISTING UTILILITES	EA	124			191.00	23,684.00	NO BID		200.00	24,800.00	203.50	25,234.00	194.73	24,146.52
25	EROSION CONTROL & PROTECTION	L.S.	1			23,000.00	23,000.00	NO BID		1,800.00	1,800.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	14,732.65	14,732.65
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L.S.	1			9,500.00	9,500.00	NO BID		10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
27	SURFACE RESTORATION	L.S.	1			50,000.00	50,000.00	NO BID		37,000.00	37,000.00	19,600.00	19,600.00	43,298.82	43,298.82
28	SEEDING	L.S.	1			7,000.00	7,000.00	NO BID		15,000.00	15,000.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	10,534.00	10,534.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID 1-28					\$1,568,000.00	\$1,569,229.00	NO BID	**AWARDED \$1,340,032.00	\$1,471,699.70	\$1,396,522.31	\$1,577,749.15	\$1,488,227.00			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR SVLSD REROUTE FORCEMAIN FOREST RIDGE SUB 12/15/17

BY: 
 SANITARY DISTRICT ENGINEER